OFP Alliance Membership by NIHR regions
Chair NIHR CRN O&D group Sue Pavitt <S.Pavitt@leeds.ac.uk
Lead NIHR support for National Group Jessica Millward jessica.millward@nihr.ac.uk
1. North East and North Cumbria 
· Justin Durham Justin.Durham@newcastle.ac.uk
· Chris Penlington <Chris.Penlington@newcastle.ac.uk
2. North West Coast	
· Francis Oneill. F.Oneill@liverpool.ac.uk 
3. Yorkshire and Humber 
· Alison Loescher a.loescher@sheffield.ac.uk
· Simon Atkins s.atkins@sheffield.ac.uk
· Fiona Boissonade f.boissonade@sheffield.ac.uk
· Sheelah Harrison	sheelah.harrison@sheffield.ac.uk
4. Greater Manchester 
· Stephen J Davies <stephen.j.davies@manchester.ac.uk
· Charles Crawford Manchester TMD clinic
5. East Midlands 
· Vishal Agarawall V.R.K.Aggarwal@leeds.ac.uk
· Jianhua Wu J.H.Wu@leeds.ac.uk
· Jodie Montgomery jodie.montgomery-cranny@nhs.net
6. West Midlands
7. West of England
8. Thames Valley and South Midlands
9. Eastern
10. Kent, Surrey and Sussex
11. Wessex
12. South West Peninsula
13. North West Thames 
· ·         Artemis Ghiai                     artemis.ghiai@nhs.net
· ·         Elenor McLaren                elenor.mclaren@nhs.net
· ·         Rachel Stovell                    rachel.stovell@nhs.net
· ·         Roddy McMillan               roddymcmillan@nhs.net
· ·         Martina Shephard           m.shephard@nhs.net
· ·         Daniela Ion                         d.ion@nhs.net
· ·         Joanna Zakrzewska         jzakrzewska@nhs.net
· ·         Stefano Fedele                 s.fedele@ucl.ac.uk
14. South Thames, 
GUYS 
· Martyn Ormond Martyn.Ormond@gstt.nhs.uk
· Rui Albuquerque Rui.Albuquerque@gstt.nhs.uk
· Esther Hullah Esther.Hullah@gstt.nhs.uk
· Ann Maciag, Consultant Oral Surgeon Anna.Maciag@gstt.nhs.uk
· Marianne Henien,  Associate Specialist in Oral Surgery Marianne.Henien@gstt.nhs.uk
· Patricia Berko, Clinical Psychologist  Patricia.Berko@gstt.nhs.uk
St Thomas’s
· Giorgio Lambru, Consultant Neurologist Giorgio.lambru@gstt.nhs.uk
· Stefano Palmisani, Consultant in Pain Medicine Stefano.palmisani@gstt.nhs.uk
· Madeleine Murphy, Clinical Nurse Specialist in Headache Clinic madeleine.murphy@gstt.nhs.uk
· Tom Smith, Consultant in Pain Management Centre tom.smith@gstt.nhs.uk
KCH 
· Tara Renton  (Lead) Tara.renton@kcl.ac.uk
· Ewa Okon-Rocha (Consultant Liaison Psychistrist) ewa.okon-rocha1@nhs.net
· Jan Hoffman (Consultant Headache Neurologist) jan.hoffmann@kcl.ac.uk  
· Leigh Ann Elias (Oral Surgery) leigh-ann.elias@kcl.ac.uk
· Elena Macovak (Clinical Psychologist)  elena.makovac@kcl.ac.uk
· Tim Poate (Oral Medicine Consultant) tim.poate@kcl.ac.uk
· Dr Jared Smith (Health Psychologist) jasmith@sgul.ac.uk
· Clinical Fellows
· Priya Ravindranath priyatr85@gmail.com
· Amandine Beke amandine.beke@kcl.ac.uk
· PhD Students
· Huan Lan Tan huann.tan@kcl.ac.uk
· Pankaew Yakkaphan pankaew.yakkaphan@kcl.ac.uk
· Frederic van der Cruyssen frederic.vandercruyssen@student.kuleuven.be
 KCH Neurosurgery
· Sinan Al-Barazi, Consultant Neurosurgeon, sbarazi@nhs.net
· Eleni Maratos, Consultant Neurosurgeon, eleni.maratos@nhs.net
· Nick Thomas, Consultant Neurosurgeon, nick.thomas1@nhs.net
15. North East Thames 
16. Devolved Nations 
· Wales
· Scotland
· Northern Ireland 
· i.elkarim@qub.ac.uk
Suggestions for additional Membership
This was the man at East Grinstead who did the talk:
Ciro Gilvetti . Email - cirogilvetti@hotmail.it​
Sarah Billie-Edwards is the person I knew who was working at the Eastman
Dr Sam Chong The National Hospital Queens Square

